THE DORSET COUNCIL (BARNES WAY, DORCHESTER) (SCHOOL STREET) (PROHIBITION OF MOTOR VEHICLES) (EXPERIMENTAL ORDER) MODIFICATION ORDER NO.2 2023

Dorset Council in exercise of its powers under Sections 9 and 10 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 ("the Act") and of all other enabling powers and after consultation with the Chief Officer of Police in accordance with Part III of Schedule 9 to the Act hereby makes the following Order:

'The Dorset Council (Barnes Way, Dorchester) (School Street) (Prohibition of Motor Vehicles) (Experimental Order) 2023' is amended as follows;

The restricted hours implemented by the experimental order to apply between the hours 8.20 am to 9 am and 2.55 pm to 3.35 pm Monday to Friday on every school day.

This Order may be cited as 'The Dorset Council (Barnes Way, Dorchester) (School Street) (Prohibition of Motor Vehicles) (Experimental Order) Modification Order No.2 2023' and shall come into operation on the 17 November 2023.

Dated:

The Common Seal of the Dorset County Council was affixed in the presence of:-

Authorised Signatory